

HB1249_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB22-1249 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 19, strike "COMMISSION;" and substitute
- 2 "COMMISSION AND THE COMMISSION'S STAFF;".

- 3 Page 4, line 24, strike "MUST" and substitute "MAY".

- 4 Page 5, strike lines 5 through 7 and substitute:
 - 5 "(G) SCHOOLS;
 - 6 (H) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES FOR PUBLIC
 - 7 INSTITUTIONS; AND
 - 8 (I) ANY OTHER FACILITIES IDENTIFIED BY THE OFFICE AND
 - 9 RESILIENCY OFFICE."

- 10 Page 5, line 12, strike "SUCH".

- 11 Page 6, line 22, strike "DEVELOPMENT" and substitute "SAFETY,
- 12 DEVELOPMENT, MAINTENANCE,".

- 13 Page 6, line 26, strike "DEVELOPMENT" and substitute "SAFETY,
- 14 DEVELOPMENT, MAINTENANCE,".

- 15 Page 7, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
 - 16 "(C) STATUTORY OR RULE CHANGES REQUIRED TO ENABLE SAFE
 - 17 AND RELIABLE MICROGRID DEVELOPMENT, MAINTENANCE, AND
 - 18 DEPLOYMENT;".

- 19 Page 7, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "SAFETY, DEVELOPMENT,
- 20 MAINTENANCE, AND DEPLOYMENT; AND
- 21 (G) EDUCATION AND OUTREACH PROGRAMS, INCLUDING
- 22 APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 8-83-308 (3)(a).".

- 23 Page 1, line 101, before "ROADMAP" insert "MICROGRID".

** ** ** ** **